BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petition for waiver of carrier
of last resort obligations for
multitenant property in Collier
County known as Treviso Bay,
by Embarq Florida, Inc.

Docket No. 060763-TL

Filed: February 9, 2007
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NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that David A. Konuch of the law firm of White & Case
LLP, will appear and serve as counsel for non-party Comcast of the South, Inc. (“Comcast”),
and, as appropriate or necessary, its affiliates, in this proceeding. Comecast is a non-party to this
proceeding, and counsel appears here solely for the purpose of resolving a dispute concerning
discovery requests served upon it by Embarq of Florida, Inc. in this proceeding, and for no other
purpose. By filing this pleading, Comcast expressly does not concede that the Commission
possesses jurisdiction over its activities as a provider of Voice-over-Internet Protocol service.
See Florida Statutes 364.011(3) (stating that "VoIP" services are "exempt from oversight” by the
Commission). The Commission and all parties to this proceeding are hereby requested to
provide copies of all orders, notices, pleadings, and similar documents to the undersigned at the
address shown below.
Respectfully submitted this, 9th day of February, 2007.

s/David A. Konuch

David A. Konuch

Florida Bar No. 020086

White & Case LLP

4900 Wachovia Financial Center

201 S. Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, Florida 33131

Tel: 305-995-5258

Fax: 305-358-5744

dkonuch@whitecase.com

Attorneys for Comcast Cable Communications
Holdings, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by
electronic mail and U.S. Mail this 9th day of February, 2007 to:

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
bsalak@psc.state.fl.us

Patrick K. Wiggins, Esq.

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
pwiggins@psc.state.fl.us

Jason Fudge

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
jfudge@psc.state.fl.us

Rick Moses

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
rmoses@psc.state.fl.us

Susan S. Masterton, Esq.
Embarq

1313 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Susan.masterton@embarg.com

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq.
You van Assenderp, P.A.

225 S. Adams Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
swright@yvlaw.net

s/David A. Konuch
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